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flP
1845

3239
2962

2950

1951
2844
1493
3438
2772
2767
3613
3057
2522
1706
2614
3066
2707
2444

2908
2462
1964

2477
2137

3300

3284
2157
1874

1539

2574
2979
2145
3415
2384
3054
3334
1672
3411
3031
2076
3024
2143
2531
1945
3324
1775
1754
3310
2273

2448
2800
3294
2508

2526

Rank.

Corporal

do
do

do

do
Private

do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Colr.-Serjt.
Serjeant
Corporal
Private

do

. do
do
do

do
do

do

do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Corporal
Private

do
Corporal
Private

do
Corporal
Private

do
Lieutenant

Private
do
do
do

Lieutenant
Private

Name.

Joseph Lingham

James Walker

James Bell

Michael Duffy

Thomas McMahon

Henry Lendey
William Kedge
James Gabriel
Michael La van

John Wilson
John Maguire

Bartholomew Mahoney

William Walker

Patrick Flynn

William Peard ,..

Hugh Gray

Timothy McCarthy
Nelins Joseph Lane ...

William Johnston

Patrick Fitzgerald

Patrick Callanan
James Smith
William Atkinson
Timothy O'Kelly. . .

John Angelo Richard-
son

Lawrence Murphy

Michael Hennessy

James Lumsden Seton
James Grace

When.

1857.
July 15

... 15

... 15

... 15

... 16

... 16

... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16
... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 16

... 17

... 23

... 23

... 26

... 26

... 26

... 26

... 27

... 27

... 27

... 28

... 28

... 28

... 28

... 28

... 28

... 28

... 28

... 28

... 29

... 29

... 29

... 89

... 29

... 29

... 29

Where.

Aeng

do
do

do

Cawnpore
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do
do
do

do
do

do

do
do
do

do

do
do
do

Allahabad
Cawnpore

do
do

- do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Oonao

do
do
do

Basarat Gauge
Oonao

do

Remarks.

Subsequently died of his
wound, July 17, 1857

Subsequently died of his
wound, Aug. 14, 1857

Subsequently died of his
wound, July 18, 1857

Subsequently died of his
wound, August 6, 1857

Subsequently died of his
wound, July 18, 1857

Subsequently died of his
wound, July 18, 1857

Subsequently died of his
wound, Sept. 14, 1857

Subsequently killed in
action at Luckuow, Sept.
29, 1857

Subsequently killed in
action at Lucknow, Nor.
16, 1857

Subsequently killed in
action at Lucknow, Sept.
25, 1857


