Regimental Number.	Rank.	Name.	When.	Where.	Remarks.
			1857.		
1845	Corporal	Joseph Lingham	July 15	Aeng	Subsequently died of his wound, July 17, 1857
3239 2962	do do	James Walker John Douglas ,	15	do do	Subsequently died of his wound, Aug. 14, 1857
2950	do	James Bell	15	do	Subsequently died of his wound, July 18, 1857
1951	do	Michael Duffy	16	Cawnpore	
2844	Private	Thomas Rielly	16	do	
1493	do	Thomas McMahon	16	do	l _f
3438	do	John McNamara	16	do do	
2772	do	Henry Lendey		do	1
2767	do	William Kedge	16	do	1
3613 3057	do do	Michael Lavan	16	do	
2522	do	John Frier	16	do	
1706	ColrSerjt.	James Kelly	16	do	
2614	Serjeant	John Wilson	16	do	1
3066	Corporal	John Maguire	16	do	
2707	Private	Michael Shea	16	do	
2444	do	Bartholomew Mahoney	16	do	Subsequently died of his wound, August 6, 1857
2908	. do	Andrew Shields	16	do	
2462	do	James Tiernay	16	do	Cubranually died of his
1964	do	James Green	16	do	Subsequently died of his wound, July 18, 1857
2477	do	John Hewins William Walker	16	do do	Subsequently died of his
2137 3300	do do	John Lovett	16	do	wound, July 18, 1857 Subsequently died of his
				do	wound, Sept. 14, 1857
3284	do	Patrick Flynn	16	do do	
2157 1874	do do	William Peard	16	do	Subsequently killed in action at Lucknow, Sept
1539	do	Hugh Gray	16	do	29, 1857 Subsequently killed in action at Lucknow, Nov. 16, 1857
2574	do	Timothy McCarthy	16	do	
2979	do	Nelins Joseph Lane	17	do	1 .
2145	do	David Barry	23	do	j
8415	do	George Johnson	23	Allahabad	1
2384	do	William Johnston William Knox	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Cawnpore do	
3054 3334	do do	Joseph Hurst	26	do	
1672	do	Patrick Fitzgerald	26	do	
3411	do	Brian Hanlon	27	do	
3031	do	Jeremiah Connor	27	do	
2076	do	John Green	27	do	
3024	Corporal	Joseph Palfrey	28	do	
2143	Private	John Beith	28	do	·
2531	do	Stephen Corby	28	do	1
1945	Corporal	Patrick Callanan	28	do	
3324	Private	James Smith	28	do do	
1775 1754	do Corporal	William Atkinson Timothy O'Kelly		do	1
3310	Private	James Masterson	28	do	1
2273	do Lieutenant	Thomas Sims	28	do	
		son		_	
2448	Private	Lawrence Murphy	2 9	do	1.
2800	do	William Scullion	29	do	1
3294	do	Michael Hennessy	2 9	do Danama Camas	1
2508	do	Patrick Crowley	29	Basarat Gunge	i
2 526	Lieutenant Private	James Lumsden Seton James Grace	29 2 9	do .	Subsequently killed in action at Lucknow, Sept. 25, 1857